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Table 1 system parameters
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B4l RS-232C(19200bps)
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AbolE 3 1 to 10%]
AbelE A A7 0 to 120
HiEE] 2% 0 to 100C
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Wl A% 1 to 15[V]
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Fig. 1 Flow chart for program
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Fig. 2 Data acquisition system
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COMHENT ,ATmega128
DATE,18-15-26811

TIME,16:32:28

INTERVAL 1085

HORZ_UHITS,s

UERT_UNITS,s,U,A,%C

SIGNAL
Time,Voltage,Current,Tenperature
DATA

18,11.325,0.95,27.5
28,11.325,0.95,27.5
39,11.325,0.95,27.5
48,11.349,0.95,28.8
58,11.349,0.97,28.0
60,11.350,0.97,28.0 e
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Fig. 3 Measured data
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